
Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise
   

Linie S8 von Dresden Hbf
Kamenz Bahnhof
Kamenz Oststraße
Kamenz Macherstraße
Kamenz Landesämter
Kamenz Schwimmhalle
Kamenz Friedensstraße
Kamenz An der Windmühle
Bernbruch Blumenstraße
Bernbruch Liebenauer Straße
Bernbruch Industriegebiet
Bernbruch Am Wiesengrund

(6)
(2)
(6)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

an
ab

an

3

#
06:51
07:03
07:05
07:07
07:08
07:10
07:11
07:13
07:15
07:16
07:18
07:20

5

#
07:51
08:03
08:05
08:07
08:08
08:10
08:11
08:13
08:15
08:16
08:18
08:20

7

#
08:51
09:03
09:05
09:07
09:08
09:10
09:11
09:13
09:15
09:16
09:18
09:20

11

#

11:03
11:05
11:07
11:08
11:10
11:11
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:20

15

#

13:03
13:05
13:07
13:08
13:10
13:11
13:13
13:15
13:16
13:18
13:20

17

#

14:03
14:05
14:07
14:08
14:10
14:11
14:13
14:15
14:16
14:18
14:20

19

#
14:51
15:03
15:05
15:07
15:08
15:10
15:11
15:13
15:15
15:16
15:18
15:20

21

#
15:51
16:03
16:05
16:07
16:08
16:10
16:11
16:13
16:15
16:16
16:18
16:20

23

#
16:51
17:03
17:05
17:07
17:08
17:10
17:11
17:13
17:15
17:16
17:18
17:20

Montag - Freitag

#: Niederflurbus

23 Bahnhof - Bernbruch
Gültig ab 10.12.2023 - Linie an Feiertagen und am 24.12./31.12. außer Betrieb

Regionalbus Oberlausitz GmbH
Paul-Neck-Straße 139, 02625 Bautzen
Tel. (03591) 49 11 30
www.regionalbus-oberlausitz.de



Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise
   
Bernbruch Am Wiesengrund
Bernbruch Industriegebiet
Bernbruch Liebenauer Straße
Bernbruch Blumenstraße
Kamenz An der Windmühle
Kamenz Friedensstraße
Kamenz Schwimmhalle
Kamenz Landesämter
Kamenz Macherstraße
Kamenz Oststraße
Kamenz Bahnhof

Linie S8 nach Dresden Hbf

(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(8)

ab

an
ab

2

#
06:37
06:39
06:41
06:42
06:44
06:46
06:47
06:48
06:50
06:52
06:54
07:00

4

#
07:37
07:39
07:41
07:42
07:44
07:46
07:47
07:48
07:50
07:52
07:54
08:00

6

#
08:37
08:39
08:41
08:42
08:44
08:46
08:47
08:48
08:50
08:52
08:54

10

#
10:37
10:39
10:41
10:42
10:44
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:50
10:52
10:54

14

#
12:37
12:39
12:41
12:42
12:44
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:50
12:52
12:54

16

#
13:37
13:39
13:41
13:42
13:44
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:50
13:52
13:54
14:00

18

#
14:37
14:39
14:41
14:42
14:44
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:50
14:52
14:54
15:00

20

#
15:37
15:39
15:41
15:42
15:44
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:50
15:52
15:54
16:00

22

#
16:37
16:39
16:41
16:42
16:44
16:46
16:47
16:48
16:50
16:52
16:54
17:00

24

#
17:37
17:39
17:41
17:42
17:44
17:46
17:47
17:48
17:50
17:52
17:54
18:00

Montag - Freitag

#: Niederflurbus

23 Bernbruch - Bahnhof
Gültig ab 10.12.2023 - Linie an Feiertagen und am 24.12./31.12. außer Betrieb

Regionalbus Oberlausitz GmbH
Paul-Neck-Straße 139, 02625 Bautzen
Tel. (03591) 49 11 30
www.regionalbus-oberlausitz.de


